STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: | Bristol Community Organization, Inc.
Contractor Address: 55 South Street, Bristol, CT 06010
Contract Number: 14DSS4301CI / 017C-ECH-31

Amendment Numbet: A2
Amount as Amended: $7,413,154.00
Contract Term as Amended: 10/1/2014 to 9/30/2017

The contract between Bristol Community Organization, Inc. . {the Contractor) and the Departmeht of Social Services (the
Department}, which was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office of the Commissioner of Depattinent of
Social Services on 12/17/15, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Through amendment the FFY2017 funding of $47,501 is hereby incorporated into this contract. “This
funding is exclusively for Administration and Assurance 16 activities and shall cover the period 10/01/2016
through 11/30/2016. During this period, the Contractor shall be responsible for taking and processing
applications, authorizing fuel deliveries for eligible households, and providing vendor invoices for fuel
deliveries to the Human Resources Agency of New Britain.

2. The respective Composite Administrative, Program Services and Assurance 16 budgets on pages 2 through

5 of Amendment #lare hereby deleted and replaced by the respective budgets on page 2 through 4 of this
amendment. . . ‘

Al terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect,

Page 1 of 5




PART I

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUNMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

Composite 2016/2017

Contract Amount

017C-ECH-31 Composite [ 14DS84301C1 A2

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

$ 47,501

$

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

47,501

KHXRKXHOOHKKKAAK

SOOCOOOCOOOOOXX

DHOXRXHAHHANHKANAX

Line

ftem

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Pays

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2pb. Legal

2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

Ba, Program Rent

&b. Consumable Supplies
5¢, Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

5¢. Food & Related Costs
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAN INCOME

7a. Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST

Subcategory

(@)

Line item Total

(b)

Adjustments

(c)

Revised Total

(d)

356

1,200

11,224

1,556

2,504

24,114

13,728

3,462

27,576

27

1,200

2,019

333

1,062

4,641

$ 47,501

{Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Page 2 of 5




PART |

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

017C-ECH-31 {(A)

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

{ 14DSS4301CH{A) A2 2016/2017

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

$ 42,463 | § -

$ 42,463

For Amendments Only )
Previously Approved Contract Amount

OO0

XOOGCOOCOUOX XXX

KXUXKKKKAKKAXKKAX

Ltine

Adjustments & New Confract Amount

ftem

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

. CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

2a. Accounting
2b. Legal
2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION
DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM
OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

5b. Consumable Supplies
5¢. Travel & Transpertation
5d. Utilities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

5g. Food & Related Costs
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS
EQUIPMENT
PROGRAM INCOME

7a. Fees

h. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COST

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory

(a)

Line ltem Total

(b)

Adjustments

{c)

Revised Total

(d)

356

1,200

11,224

1,556

2,504

19,696

13,728

2,842

22,638

27

1,200

2,019

333

1,062

4,641

$ 42,463

Page3 of 5




PARTI .

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

017C-ECH-31 (C) / 14DSS54301A1 (C) A2 2016/2017

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

$ 5,038

$ 5,038

XXX XX

OCOOGORHCOOKX

XOOOOOOCOOKXXX

Line

- 4a. Program Salaries

ftem

Subcategory

(a)

Line Item Total

(b)

Adjustmenis

(c)

Revised Total

(d)

UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days

1h. Client Advocate

1¢. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs

TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal -

2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits -

3¢, Admin. Overhead

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF

4418

4h, Program Fringe Benefits

620

TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent

5,038

§b. Consumable Supplies

5c¢. Travel & Transportation

5d. Utilities

Se. Repairs & Maintenance

5f. Insurance

&g. Food & Related Cosls

5h. Other Project Expenses

TOTAL OTHER COSTS
EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees

7b. Cther Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAWM
COosT

$ 5,038

{Sum of 1 through 8, minus Line 7)

Page 4 of §




SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

14DS84301C1/017C-ECH-31 A2

'The Contractor 1S NO'I' a Business Associate under the Health Insutance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended, '

CONTRACTOR

Bristol Community Organization, Inc.

¢ \0(// | | s K

o . .
TMS Morrow, Executive Ditector Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL.SERVICES
/'P‘“"P‘x‘;;? N .
/:{"/ d » L= / W‘:}/:"ﬁ i i By g
B e Ry

s I
b A L

R/QDVERICK 1. BREMﬁY , Conmmissioner Date

X This contract does nol require the approval of the Attarney General pursnani fo an agreemeni between
the Department and the Office of the Attoruney General, dated 12/28/2075.

- Page Sof 5




"OPM Ethics Form 1 ‘ Rev, 5-26-15
: Page 1 of 2

SERS, :
H&%  STATE OF CONNECTICUT
L(:g&',‘f%";,;ﬁ GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION
/e i
Written or electronic certification o accompany a State coniract with a value of 850,000 or
wmore, pursuan (o C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4-252(c) and 9-612(1){2} and Governor Dannel P. Malloy's
Executive Order 49, :

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Attach addltional pages, If necessary, to provide full disclosure about any
Jawful campaign contributions made. to campaigns of candidates for statewlde public office or the General
Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date the form, under oath, in the presence of a Commissloner of
the Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time
of initlal contract execution and if there is a change in the Information contained in the most recently filed
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (i) not later than thirty {30} days after
“the effective date of such change or (H} upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract,
whichever is earlier. Such s alsg submit ap accurate, upda c ater than fouriee

days after the twelve-month anniversary of the most recently filed certification or updated certiflcation.

CHECK ONE: [ Initial Certification . 12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)

[l Updated Certification because of change of information contained in the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary update.

GIFT CERTYFICATION:
As used In this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

1) “Contract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut {and/or one or more of It agencies or
instrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State
agency below; :

2) Ifthis Is an Initial Certification, “Execution Date” means the date the Contract is fully executed by, and
becomes effective between, the parties; if this Is a twelve-month anniversary update, "Execution Date”
means the date this certification is signed by the Contractor; . :

3) “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4) “applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any public official or state employee described in
C.G.S, §4-252{cY{1){I} or (i}; .

5} “Gift” has the same meaning given that term in C.G.S, § 4-250(1);

6) "Princlpals or Key Personnel” means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor,
and its or thelr agents, as described In C.G.S. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252(c}{1)(B} and (C).

1, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the person, firm or corporation authorized to execute
this certification on hehalf of the Contractor, I hereby cerlify that, no gifts were made by (A) such person,
firrn, corparation, (B) any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate
substantlally in preparing bids, proposals or negetiating state contracts or {C) any agent of such, firm,
corporatlon, or principals or key personnet who participates substantlally in preparing bids, proposals or
negotiating state contracts, to (I} any public official or state employee of the state agency or quasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially In the preparation of bid
solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the negotlation or award of state contracts or (il}
any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appolnting authority
over such state agency or quasi-public agency.

I further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any actlon by the Contractor to circumvent (or
which would result in the circumvention of) the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other
Principals, Key Personnel, officlals, or employees of the Contractor, or its or their agents, to make a Gift to
any Applicable. Publl¢ Official or State Employee, I further certify that the Contractor made the bid or
proposal for the Contract without fraud or collusion with any person.




OPM Ethics Form 1 . Rev, 5-26-15
Page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION:

I further certify that, on or after January 1, 2011, neither the Contractor nor any of its principals, as defined
in C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(1), has made any campaign contributions to, or sclicited any contributions on behalf
of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee established
hy, or supporting or authorized to suppert, any candidate for statew]de public office, In violation of C.G.5. §
9-612(F(2)(A). I further certify that all lawful campalgn contributions that have been made on or after
January 1, 2011 by the Contractor or any of Its principals, as defined in C.G.5. § 9-612(f)(1), to, or solicited
on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, 'or party committee
established by, or supperting or authorized to support any candidates for statew|de public office or the
General Assembly, are listed below:

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for Statewide Public Office!

Contribution Date  Name of Coptributor Reciplent Value Description
N/A

tawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for the General Assembly:

Contribution Date  Name of Contributor Reclpient Value - Description

N/A

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.

Bristol Community Organization, Inc. Thomas H. Morrow
Printed Confractor Name Prin_ted Name of Authorized Official
. B -

Signatlre of Authorized Official XH}A
Subscribed and acknowledged before me this 9\ y of S\Qﬁ'\"ﬁ,bf\\f)d{" . 20&&@ .

»[\{}h&,\;\m\j’?\. o A 5
Comniissioner of the Superlbr Courw Public}
T e

My Commission Expires 'HMYI%UBBLG oS
MY ' BLIC
MY CONMSSION EXPIRES 0T, 3,4




OPM Ethics Form 5 : ] Rev, 3-28-14

iy v
4

4.5 STATE OF CONNECTICUT
) CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to aceompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of 830,000 or
more in a ealendar or fiscal vear, pursuant o Connecticnt General Statntes §§ da-8 1 ap and da-81h). For
sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitied af time of coniraet execition,

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut
General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sectlons of the form. If the bidder or contractor has
entered Into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for cach agreement. Sign and
date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. If the bidder or
contractor has not entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded section of the form, Sign and date the farm In the
presence of a Commissloner of the Superior Court or Notary Public.

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal, For a sole source award, submit
completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of contract executlon,

This affidavit must be amended if there Is any change in the information contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not fater than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or (li} upen the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever Is earller, ' ‘

]

I, the undersigned, hereby swear that I am a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded
a contract, as described In Cannecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b}, or that I am the Individual awarded
such a contract who is authorized to execute such contract. I further swear that I have not entered inte any
consulting agreement In connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

AFFIDAVIT: [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day:

N/A N/ZA :
Consultant’s Name and Title - Name of Firm (if applicable)
Starl Date End Date Cost

Description of Services Provided: N/A

Is the consultant a former State employee or former public officlal?  [] YES 0 NO

If YES:

Name of Former State Agency . Termination Date of Employment

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and bellef, pubject to the penalties of false statement.
—— 2 4 13

1

Bristo! Community Organization, Inc. e {
Printed Name of Bidder or Contractor Signatdreof Key Personnel Date

Thomas H. Morrow Department of Social Services
Printed Name (of above)  Awarding State Agency

/“\ day of /)E’EMJ;:/ ; 20_&‘:-

Cotamissioner of the Superior Court

Qr-Ne%an—llub&ic/ w0 (. CapassenTf

Sworn and subscribed before me on this

My Commission Expires




FORM C
07-08-2009

~ows, STATE OF CONNECTICUT

ks
\‘r¢

;1’(\,3{?‘1 NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION - Affidavit

By Entity
For Contracts Valued at $50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of an affidavit signed wnder penalty of false statement by a chief executive officer,
nresident, chairnerson, memher_or other corporaie officer duily authorized to adopt corporale, company, or
partnership policy that certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties
under Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)( 1) and 4a-00afa)(!), as amended

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an entity (corporation, fimlted liability company, or parthership) when entering into any contract type with
the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all sections of the form,
Sign form In the presence of a Commissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit to the awarding State agency
prior to contract execution, ’
AFFIDAVIT:

1, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and appreciate the obligations of

an cath. Iam Executive Director of Bristol Community Organizatioq an entity
Signatory’s Title Name of Entity

¢ the State of Connecticut
Name of State or Commonwealth

duly formed and exlisting under the laws o

1 certify that I am authorized to execute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of

Bristol Community Organization y.q that Bristol Community Organization
Name of Entity : Name of Entlty -

has a policy in place that complies with the nendiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut
General Statfites §§ 4a-60(a)(1)and 4a-60a{a){1), as amended.

F

Authorized-Signatory

‘Thomas H. Morrow
Printed Name

N 1N
sworn and subscribed to before me on this x day of O - , 20 .

, MERINA R. BIGOS

- . NOTARY PUBLIC
AL TV . '{bJ\MJ\__ :
Commissiafier of the Superior Co‘%ﬂ;/ Commioaag E#piraﬁ:ibna NRUCL
(ﬂotary F]ub!ic) .




OPM Iran Certification Form 7 (Rev, 3-28-14) . Page 1 of 1

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
YUY Wiritten or electronic PDF copy of the wrilten certification to accompany a targe state contract pursuant to P.A.
g No. 13-162 (Prohibiting State Contracts With Entities Making Certain Investments In Iran)

Respondent Name: Bristol Community Organization, Inc,
INSTRUCTIONS:

CHECK ONE: B4 Initial Certification.
1 Amendment or renewal.

A. Who must complete and submit this form, Effective October 1, 2013, this form must be submitted for any large state
contract, as defined In section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes, This form must always be submitted with the bid or
proposal, or If there was no bid process, with the resulting contract, regardless of where the principal place of business is located.

- pursuant to P.A. No. 13-162, upon submission of a bid or prior to executing a large state contract, the certification portion of this
form must be completed by any corporation, general partnership, limited partnership, limited fiability parthership, joint venture,
nonprofit organization or other business organlzation whose principal place of business is located outside of the United
States. United States subsldiaries of forelgn corporations are exempt. For purposes of this form, a “foreign corporation” is one that
Is organized and incorporated outside the Unlted States of America.

Check applicable box:

Respondent’s principal place of businesé Is within the United States or Respondent is a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation. Respondents who check this box are not required to complete the certification portion of this form, but must
subimit this form wlith its Invitation to Bid (*ITB"), Request for Proposal ("RFP") or contract package if there was no bid process.

[] Respondent’s principal place of business is outside the United States and It is not a United States subsidiary of a forelgn
corporation. CERTIFICATION required. Please complete the certification portion of this form and submit it with the ITB or RFP
response or contract package if there was no bid process.

B. Additional definitions.
1) “Large state contract” has the same meaning as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes;

2) “Respondent” means the person whose narne Is set forth at the beginning of this form; and
3) “State agency” and “quasi-public agency” have the same meanings as provided in section 1-79 of the Connecticut General

Statutes. .
C. Certification requirements.
.No state agency or quasl-public agency shall enter into any large state contract, or amend or renew any such contract with any
Respondent whose principal place of business Is located outside the United States and s not a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation unless the Respondent has submitted this certification. )

Cornplete all sections of this certification and sign and date it, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court,
a Notary Public or a person authorized to take an oath in another state.

CERTIFICATION:
I, the underslgned, am the official authorized to execute contracts on behalf of the Respondent, I certify that:

@ Respondent has made no direct investments of twenty mitlion dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1,
2013, as described In Section 202 of the Comprehensive Tran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010.

[ Respondent has either made direct investments of twenty million dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October
1, 2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010, or
Respondent made such an investment prior to October 1, 2013 and has now Increased or renewed such an investment on or after
sald date, or both,

Sworh as true ta the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.

Bristol Community Organization, Inc. Thomas H. Morrow, Executive Direcltor
Printed Respondent Name Printed Name of Authorized Official

s

Signature of Authorized Official

. i
Subscribed and acknowledged before me this t/ day of /7(’("“’“‘”! (Al , 2005,

Cbnﬁsgifc:&qr Pgtrlygggggggr Court for-Notary PhBTc)

My Commission Expires




Surrent User: tina.mcglli@et.gov Biznat Menu Log InfGul

CHRO Form

State of Connecticut
Comtnission On Hinzan Rights and Opportunities (CHRO)
Workplace Analysis Affirmative Action Report
| Employee Information Form

White - Net of Hispanic Origin
Black - Not of Hispanie Origin
Asian - Asian/Pacific Islander
Native - American Indian or Alaskan Mative

Bristo! Community Organization, inc.

. - —_ White | White | Biack | Black |Hispanic]Hispanic| Asian Asian | Mative | Native
™ Job Category Totals Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female
6760 |Officials/Managers 13 0 11 I 1 0 0 o} 0 0 0
6761 | Professionals 4 l 3 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6762 ; Technicians 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6763 |Sales Workers 0 0 0 0 0 G Y 0 0 0 0
6764 {OfficefClerical 3 0 0 O 0 ¢ 3 0 0 0 0
6765 Craft Workers 22 1 18 0 0 0 3 0 1} 0 0
(Skilled) 1
6766 |Operatives (Semi- 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0
- | skilled) )
6767 |Laborers (Unskitled} 0 (] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6768 | Service Workers 28 ¢ 21 0 i 0 6 0 0 0 o
‘Tolals 76 & 55 o1 2 0 iz it [ 0 ¢
Do you use minority business as @ vy (Opo  Explain: : P
subcontractors or suppliess? | B
If CT based, do you post all employment @ yes (INo  Explain: ) B
openings with the State of Connecticut v
Bmployment Service?
Do you use an Affirmative Action Plan? @ vey (3 DBxplain: A
“

Describcyourrecruitment,hiring, training andpromotion All hiring policies and procedures in writing and conforming with CT
anti-discrimination practices, and federal employment and training laws.

The Department of Administrative Services - Business Metwork. Review our Privacy Policy
Need to contact us? Send e-mail to DAS Web Desipn '
All State dizcisiners and ncrmissinms HBEIY‘

ifit Connter 154

https:/fwww.biznet.ct.gov/Company/EmploymentInformationDisplay.aspx?recno=19959 11/9/2016




